
WHO TO CONTACT
Director of HR

Daina Lujan
dlujan@jeffersonunion.net

(650) 550-7964

Employment Verification from a School District
General Employment Verification
Work Place Acommodation

Personnel Specialist
Stephanie Tejada

stejada@jeffersonunion.net

(650)550-7912

Credentials
Employee Leave Balances
Employment Verification from a School District
General Employment Verification
Transcripts; Unit Submission

HR Admin Asst. 
AlaNimo Tamasese
atamasese@jeffersonunion.net

(650)550-7905

Onboarding 
Employees, Certificated and Classified
Interns, Coaches, Volunteers

Target Solutions

HR Technician
Rajiv Kumar

rkumar@jeffersonunion.net

(650) 550-7913

Employment Verification
Employment Verification from a School District
General Employment Verification
Substitute Coordinator
Worker’s Compensation

Admin. Asst. Deputy
Supt. Bsn. Svcs.
Michelle Sherwin

msherwin@jeffersonunion.net

(650)550-7955

Retirement Planning 

Payroll Specialist
Czarina Morgia

cmorgia@jeffersonunion.net

(650) 550-7967

Employee Income Verification
Payroll Questions
Tax Withholdings

 Benefits Technician

Michelle Warren
mwarren@jeffersonunion.net

(650) 550-7966

Benefits
Employee Leave Balances
Employee Leaves

Help Desk
Frontline

JUHSD login credentials: Tech Support
(Email, Synergy Computer Login)
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